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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 3369 3369 3036 - - -
PG [1 Year Program(s)] 246 - - - - -
PG [2 Year Program(s)] 1071 1071 - - - -
PG [3 Year Program(s)] 60 60 60 - - -
PG-Integrated 60 60 60 60 60 -
Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)
(All programs No. of Male No. of Female Total Students Within State Outside State Outside Economically Socially No. of students No. of students No. of students No. of students
of all years) Students Students (Including male | (Including male Country Backward Challenged receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not
& female) & female) (Including male | (Including male (SC+ST+OBC tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
& female) & female) Including male reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
& female) from the State from Institution | from the Private | reimbursement
and Central Funds Bodies
Government
UG [3 Years 4588 5014 9602 9298 300 4 1552 7809 956 108 138 8159
Program(s)]
PG [1 Year 35 43 78 77 1 0 10 68 0 7 0 71
Program(s)]
PG [2 Year 481 1246 1727 1567 160 0 175 1483 352 11 27 1268
Program(s)]
PG [3 Year 69 62 131 128 3 0 31 100 1 0 3 127
Program(s)]
PG-Integrated 155 144 299 295 4 0 39 260 1 0 5 293
Placement & Higher Studies
UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years
Academic Year No. of first year No. of first year Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum No. of students Median salary of No. of students
students intake in the | students admitted in stipulated time placed placed selected for Higher
year the year graduates(Amount in Studies
Rs.)
2013-14 2700 2314 2015-16 1920 883 271992(RUPEES 768
TWO LAKH SEVENTY
ONE THOUSAND
NINE HUNDRED )
2014-15 2956 2736 2016-17 2295 636 264000(RUPEES 975
TWO LAKH SIXTY
FOUR THOUSAND
ONLY)




2015-16

3036

3008

2017-18

2637

658

314994(RUPEES
THREE LAKH
FOURTEEN
THOUSAND NINE
HUNDRED A)

1260

PG [1 Years Program

(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previou

s 3years

Academic Year

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

No. of first year
students admitted in
the year

Academic Year

No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed
graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

2015-16

146

65

2015-16

43

12

264000(RUPEES
TWO LAKH SIXTY
FOUR THOUSAND
ONLY)

2016-17

196

88

2016-17

62

14

350000(RUPEES
THREE LAKH FIFTY
THOUSAND ONLY )

2017-18

246

78

2017-18

57

230000(RUPEES
TWO LAKH THIRTY
THOUSAND ONLY)

PG [2 Years Program

(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previou

s 3years

Academic Year

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

No. of first year
students admitted in
the year

Academic Year

No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed
graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

2014-15

951

732

2015-16

623

77

303000(RUPEES
THREE LAKH THREE
THOUSAND ONLY )

75

2015-16

1051

950

2016-17

702

380

300000(RUPEES
THREE LAKH ONLY)

114

2016-17

1071

830

2017-18

746

280

319992(RUPEES
THREE LAKH
NINETEEN
THOUSAND NINE
HUNDRED )

80

PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year

No. of first year
students intake in the

No. of first year
students admitted in

Academic Year

No. of students
admitted through

Academic Year

No. of students
graduating in

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

No. of students
selected for Higher

year the year Lateral entry minimum stipulated graduates(Amount in Studies
time Rs.)

2013-14 60 60 2014-15 2015-16 57 7 270000(RUPEES 7
TWO LAKH SEVENTY
THOUSAND ONLY)

2014-15 60 43 2015-16 2016-17 42 22 303000(RUPEES 0
THREE LAKH THREE
THOUSAND ONLY )

2015-16 60 51 2016-17 2017-18 51 14 171000(RUPEES ONE | O

LAKH SEVENTY ONE
THOUSAND ONLY)

PG-Integrated [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years




Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

Academic Year

the year

No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

Median salary of
placed
graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

2011-12 50 a7

2015-16

43 21

249996(RUPEES 5
TWO LAKH FORTY
NINE THOUSAND

NINE HUNDRED A)

2012-13 60 59

2016-17

54 24

336000(RUPEES 0
THREE LAKH THIRTY
THREE THOUSAND
ONLY)

2013-14 60 60

2017-18

58 33

319992(RUPEES 5
THREE LAKH
NINETEEN
THOUSAND NINE
HUNDRED )

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year

2017-18

2016-17

2015-16

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

3415254 (Rupees Thirty Four Lakh Fifteen Thousand Two
Hundred and Fifty Four only)

1637174 (Rupees Sixteen Lakh Thirty Seven Thousand One
Hundred and Seventy Four only)

3388927 (Rupees Thirty Three Lakh Eighty Eight Thousand
Nine Hundred and Twenty Seven only)

New Equipment for Laboratories

35162399 (Rupees Three Crore Fifty One Lakh Sixty Two
Thousand Three Hundred and Ninety Nine only)

29110633 (Rupees Two Crore Ninety One Lakh Ten Thousand
Six Hundred and Thirty three only)

14265076 (Rupees One Crore Forty Two Lakh Sixty Five
Thousand and Seventy Six only)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

10726207 (Rupees One Crore seven Lakh twenty six
Thousand two Hundred and seven only)

12562644 (Rupees One Crore Twenty Five Lakh Sixty Two
Thousand Six Hundred and Forty Four only)

19372781 (Rupees One Crore Ninety Three Lakh Seventy Two
Thousand Seven Hundred and Eighty One only)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year

2017-18

2016-17

2015-16

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

317321568 (Rupees Thirty One Crore Seventy Three Lakh
Twenty One Thousand Five Hundred and Sixty Eight only)

348203157 (Rupees Thirty Four Crore Eighty Two Lakh Three
Thousand One Hundred and Fifty Seven only)

240077728 (Rupees Twenty Four crore Seventy Seven
Thousand Seven Hundred and Twenty Eight only)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables,
other running expenditures etc.(excluding maintenance of
hostels and allied services)

51880665 (Rupees Five Crore Eighteen Lakh Eighty
Thousand Six Hundred and Sixty five only)

102912822 (Rupees Ten Crore Twenty Nine Lakh Twelve
Thousand Eight Hundred and Twenty Two only)

26174679 (Rupees Two Crore Sixty One Lakh Seventy Four
Thousand Six Hundred and Seventy Nine only)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

3121556 (Rupees Thirty one Lakh twenty one Thousand five
Hundred and Fifty Six only)

4858618 (Rupees Forty eight lakh Fifty eight thousand six
hundred and Eighteen only)

3615807 (Rupees Thirty Six Lakh Fifteen Thousand Eight
Hundred and Seven )

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for

handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Yes, more than 80% of the buildings




